~ D a Attachment 1
3901740021

MLULEAaUL =" gan 10 2017
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL ROADWAY PATHWAY & MINOR
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PROJECT NO. 2015055
DATED MARCH 1, 2016, BY AND BETWEEN
WYNN & SONS ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED
AND PALM BEACH COUNTY

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the Annual Roadway Pathway & Minor Construction
Contract, dated March 1, 2016, (R2016-0230), hereinafter "CONTRACT” by and between Wynn
& Sons Environmental Construction Company, Incorporated, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR” and
Palm Beach County, a political subdivision of the state of Florida, hereinafter, *COUNTY",

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2016, the CONTRACTOR and COUNTY entered into a
CONTRACT for roadway pathway and minor construction projects and other related tasks
throughout Palm Beach County; and

WHEREAS, the CONTRACT provides that it may be amended, at the COUNTY'S option,
upon approval of the Board of County Commissioners; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and
agreements herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

1. The above recitations are true and correct and incorporated herein.

2. The CONTRACT between the CONTRACTOR and the COUNTY is hereby amended to
increase the amount by $1,600,000, from $5,765,000 to $7,365,000.

3. Itis the intent of the parties hereto that this Amendment shall not become binding
until the date executed by the COUNTY.

4. The CONTRACT, dated March 1, 2016, between the CONTRACTOR and the COUNTY,
is hereby amended to extend the expiration date of the CONTRACT from February
28, 2017 to FEBRUARY 28, 2018.

5. All other provisions of the CONTRACT dated March 1, 2016, shall remain in full force
and effect.

Page 1 of 2

F:\ROADWAY\PRO\ZO15\201SOSS_AnnuaIPamway&MinorConstructionContract\Amendmentl _Renew&Increase_Wynn&Sons.DOC



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have Caused this Amendment to be executed and sealed

this dayof __ JAN 1 0 W 2017.

ﬁ L., j E. ? j* 0 3 Fo 1
ATTEST: PALM BEACH COUNTY, a Pohtncal
SHARON R. BOCK Subdivision of the State of Florida
Clerk and Comptroller ‘GB\L\J\“}“ Board of County Commissioners

By: (/’I .

Deputy Clerk U

V5"
. “\\\\\\é“‘
APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO TERMS
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY AND CONDITIONS ,
&N& / By: @szﬂ m
County orney 0 Engineering
ATTEST: Wynn & Sons Environmental Construction
/( Company, Incorporated
/ Sét_{ret or Asst. Secretary (Slgnature)
/ Py
LR 1oy -,L/ ’ 7 \ ) N
(Seal) ’ jﬁ’bf’fé 7J W AE e

(Print Néme gnd Title)

Page 2 of 2

F:\ROAbWAY\PRO\Z015\2015055_AnnualPathway&MinorConstructionContract\Amendment1_Renew&Increase,_Wynn&Sons.DOC





